503221778 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER WUNG LEE	03/15/2015
HSING-YA TSAO	03/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APLUS FLASH TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1982A ZANKER ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP11-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AP11-008_Assignment#page1.tif source=AP11-008_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503221778 REEL: 035210 FRAME: 0931

AP11-008	For	J.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
	For B,	Application or	U.S. Patent
	By [st	nventor(s) or	Present Owner
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	e New L ands and the second of the second o
In consideration of the paymen	thy ASSICNEE to ASSIC	ALCOCA COL	19 <u>44 - 18</u> 11.
the receipt of which is hereby a	cknowledged, and for oth	er good and valu	i of One Dollar (\$1,00), lable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	mana neong tikat mitan mitigat dan Walifapan m Mananang tikat mitigat dan Walifapan menganggan Mananang tikat mitigat dan menganggan menganggan menganggan menganggan menganggan menganggan menganggan mengan	in in indiger to a magain	
PETER WUNG LEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 13990 Pike Road Address	HSIN Type or p	G-YATSAO orint name of Assigi Rosolio /	
Saratoga, CA 95070	Address		
		Jore CA	_15 17 /
USA Nationality	<u>()</u> Nationalit	24	
hereby sells, assigns and transf	ers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc 1982A Zanker Road San Jose, CA 95112			
Nationality USA		nuarra e de la polició de la comoció de La comoció de la comoció d	ing a sa ang ing maganagan. Tang at ang ing maganagan ang ing mag
	en var i vivil en	n e weg zana	
and the successors, assigns and	d legal representatives of	Ine ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			
the entire right, title and inter	est		
I an undivided percen	t (%) interest for the U	Inited States and	l its territorial
possessions			
(check the following and in all foreign countries	ng box/f foreign rights are	also to be assigr	ned)
in and to any and all improvemer	nts which are disclosed in	the invention en	titled:

PATENT

REEL: 035210 FRAME: 0932

0	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	e herewith	· *	
0	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		* * *	
B	(c) U.S. application serial no. 13/680.286	filed on _	November 19, 7	2012
П	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if forei	issi an application(nned)
B	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign			girl som er er
cont	, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereomination thereof.		The second of th	
will t	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with the	grand and the second	and the community of the first	rance has been o
as n litiga repro and	inent facts and documents relating to said inventi- may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR ar- ation or proceeding related thereto and will promp resentatives any and all papers, instruments or affill enforce said application, said invention and said to be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose	nd will testify ofly execute a davits require Letters Pate	as to the same in and deliver to ASS ad to apply for, obt	n any interference NGNEE or its lega ain, maintain, issue
IN V	MITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed	· ·		HOWENDE.
L Signa L	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of exercise of ASSIGNOR Auture of ASSIGNOR	Mavan Date of Signii	15, 2015 15, 2015	hecked above.
If AS	SSIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> complete the following in	nformation	and Albertanian in the Communication of the Communi	
Туре	e or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on b	enalf of ASSIGN	or the first	
	•			The state of the s
Title	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary.	if the assignment i	s notatized or legalized th	en it will only be prima faci
	evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	ner	; 	

PATENT REEL: 035210 FRAME: 0933

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/17/2015

and which is found in